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Academic Affairs: Introduction
Academic Affairs has advisory and developmental roles in relation to all aspects of academic policy, procedures and regulations for taught and research award-bearing provision.  Our main areas of expertise are as follows:

(i) Academic committees
(ii) Approval of programmes and modules

(iii) Quality assurance of programmes

(iv) Drafting and providing advice on academic policy
(v) External Examiners
(vi) General regulations for all University programmes

(vii) Study regulations for taught and research programmes

(including progress, examinations, appeals to Central Student Appeals Committee, or Central Student Research Appeals Committee, and academic offences)

(viii) Student complaints

(ix) Fitness to practise

(x) Conduct regulations

(xi) Scholarships and awards

(xii) Honorary titles

(xiii) Collaborative provision
(xiv) Board of Visitors Submissions
Academic Affairs is based at: 

Level 6

Administration Building

Queen’s University Belfast

BT7 1NN

Telephone: 9097 3002/5/6

Fax: 9097 5110

E-mail: academic-affairs@qub.ac.uk 
All information relating to any of the issues above can be found at the Academic Affairs website or by calling any of the staff listed below:

Website: http://www.qub.ac.uk/directorates/AcademicAffairs/   
General Areas of Responsibility (which may be subject to review)

	Helen McNeely
	Acting Head of Academic Affairs
	h.mcneely@qub.ac.uk


	Karen Henderson
	Quality Assurance Team Lead

Academic Council

Education Committee

General Regulations

QAA Liaison


	k.henderson@qub.ac.uk

	Eileen Devlin

	Collaborative Provision (Regional/UK/Ireland) 

Collaborative Provision Group

INTO Academic Sub-Group

Theology Working Group

Recognised Teachers


	e.devlin@qub.ac.uk

	Clare McVeigh
	Collaborative Provision (International/EU)

Collaborative Provision
Group


	c.mcveigh@qub.ac.uk

	Catherine McCorry
	Courses and Regulations Group


Programme Approval

Revisions to Programmes

External Examiners for Research Degrees


	c.t.mccorry@qub.ac.uk

	Dr David Coleman
	External Examiners for Taught Programmes
   

Annual Programme Review

Educational Enhancement Process


	d.coleman@qub.ac.uk

	Angela Douglas

	Scholarships and Awards Group

Honorary Titles Group

Visiting Research Titles

Central Student Research Appeals Committee


	a.douglas@qub.ac.uk

	Estelle Leckey

	Complaints and Appeals Team Lead

Central Student Appeals Committee

Central Student Research Appeals Committee

Fitness to Practise Regulations

Academic Offences

Student Conduct Regulations

Student Complaints

Board of Visitors


	e.leckey@qub.ac.uk

	Brian Slevin
	Central Student Appeals Committee


Academic Offences Committee and Appeals

Committee of Discipline and Appeals


	b.slevin@qub.ac.uk

	Dr Michelle Spence
	Research Degrees Team Lead

Research Degrees Quality Assurance 

Research Degrees Regulations


	michelle.spence@qub.ac.uk

	Fiona Eames

	Secretary to Head, Academic Affairs 

and Office Manager

	f.eames@qub.ac.uk
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